
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. ! 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
ADD RESS OF PREMI SES: 
FLAMINGO PARK OF COMMERCE 
12000 MIRAMAR PARKWAY 
IMIRAMAR, FL 33025-3921 

TO LEASE NO. GS-04P-LFL62201 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between FLAMINGO PARK OTFS, LLC 

whose address is: 100 FRONT STREET, CONSHOHOCKEN, PA 19428-2883 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STA TES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, to reflect the reduction in square footage and the 

corresponding reduction in annual rent, to reduce the percentage of occupancy of the Government, 


NOW THEREFORE, these pa11ies for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended as foll ows: 


(See page 2) 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in fo rce and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the b 

FOR THE LE FOR 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: 

Entity Name: Fs 

) 
L-LC 


Date: 
 Date: 

WITNESS 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 



Lease Amendment No. 1 GS-04P-LFL62201 PAGE 2 of 2 

1. 	 Effective September 1, 2015, the Lessor hereby leases to the Government a total of 25,200 Ren table Square 
Feet (RSF) yielding 25,200 Usable Square Feet (USF) of office and related space. 

2. Effective September 1, 2015, the Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows: 

BLOCK A: J 1,700 ABOA/RSF BLOCK B: 13,500 ABOA/RSF 

SEPTE~IBER J, 2015- AlGUST 31 , 2018 

SllELL RENT 1 

OPERA fl~G COSTS2 $66.266.28 
$ 192.068.83 
$76.461.09 

$0.00 $ 18.779.50 
$0.00 $0.00 

S232, 725. 93 S287,309.42 
1Shcll rent calculat ion: 

block/\) 5 14.23 per RSf multi plied by 11 ,700 RSF. for a total of Sl 66,..i59.65. 
block B) Sl4.23 per RSF multiplied by 13,500 RSF. for a total of S l92,068.83. 

20pcrating Costs rent calculat ion: 


(- block A) S5.66 per RSF multipl ied by 11,700 RSF. fo r a total ol'S66,266.28. 

(- block B) SS.66 per RSF multiplied by 13,500 RSF. fo r a tota l or S76,..i6 t.09. 

~· t) pcrating rent inclusi\'C or CPI thro11gh 2015. 


3Tcnanl lmpro\'1.!111c11t (Tl) cost '' il l be paid in l'u ll by August 20 16 . 


.i rarking is offered in the ren tal rates. 


tb 
3. 	 Effective September 1, 2015, the percentage of occupancy for the Government shall be~. 

...3~ .'53°/o 

INITIALS: ~ f2 R & 

~ 




